Important Movements in Indian
Freedom Struggle (2025 Updated)

Prepared by Jharsite.com

TH TEATIS § Important Movements in Indian Freedom Struggle (2025 Updated) =t ﬁ E1K8
exam-oriented ST & TS 8| ATLT HT TAAAAT SUTH Hs F9HI qF AAT AT ZEqH (ATHH
ArETAAT (Movements) ?rqgc—arg[tlf {ﬁﬂv‘[ﬁ‘ﬂﬁ?l Competitive Exams (SSC, UPSC, Banking,
Railways) H SToFE< &1 SITAT & o -8 SR wal ga, e "qcd § g3 3T 39T FT dacd
gT

Important Movements in Indian Freedom Struggle — Updated List (2025)

Movement / Year Leader / #Z<d / Notes
e Associated
Indigo Revolt 1859-60 9T of Bengal  British indigo
(e fasre) planters %
L EAEEIRT
Santhal 1855-56 Sidhu & Kanhu  Tribal uprising
Rebellion Murmu against British
rule
Revoltof 1857 1857 Rani India’s first
(First War of Lakshmibai, large-scale
Independence) Mangal Pandey, revolt
Bahadur Shah
Zafar
Champaran 1917 Mahatma Gandhi T 98T
Satyagraha Gandhi AT in India
Kheda 1918 Gandhi, Sardar  faETET it FT
Satyagraha Patel ATET T 7T
Ahmedabad 1918 Mahatma Workers’ rights
Mill Strike Gandhi movement
Non- 1920-22 Mahatma Mass
Cooperation Gandhi, Ali movement;

Khilafat



10

11

12

13

14

15

Movement

Chauri Chaura
Incident

Bardoli
Satyagraha

Civil
Disobedience
Movement (Salt
Satyagraha)

Peshawar

Movement

Poona Pact

Quit India
Movement

INA Movement

Naval Mutiny

1922

1928

1930

1930

1932

1942

1942-45

1946

Brothers

Mahatma
Gandhi

Sardar
Vallabhbhai
Patel

Mahatma
Gandhi

Khan Abdul
Ghaffar Khan

Mahatma
Gandhi & B.R.
Ambedkar

Mahatma
Gandhi, Indian
National
Congress

Subhas
Chandra Bose

Indian Navy
personnel

Jharsite.com - Static GK Section (Updated 2025)

support

Non-
Cooperation
suspended

ETIGIED
e ; Patel

called ‘Sardar’

Dandi March,
breaking salt
law

Frontier
Gandhi’s
movement

Dalit
representation
agreement

“Do or Die”;
mass protest

Azad Hind Fauj
role

One of last
uprisings
before
independence



