

Important Movements in Indian Freedom Struggle (2025 Updated)

Prepared by Jharsite.com

इस दस्तावेज़ में Important Movements in Indian Freedom Struggle (2025 Updated) की पूरी और exam-oriented जानकारी दी गई है। भारत का स्वतंत्रता संग्राम कई दशकों तक चला और इसमें विभिन्न आंदोलनों (Movements) ने महत्वपूर्ण भूमिका निभाई। Competitive Exams (SSC, UPSC, Banking, Railways) में अक्सर पूछा जाता है कि कौन-सा आंदोलन कब हुआ, किसके नेतृत्व में हुआ और उसका क्या महत्व था।

Important Movements in Indian Freedom Struggle – Updated List (2025)

क्रमांक	Movement / आंदोलन	Year	Leader / Associated	महत्व / Notes
1	Indigo Revolt (नील विद्रोह)	1859-60	किसान of Bengal	British indigo planters के शोषण के खिलाफ
2	Santhal Rebellion	1855-56	Sidhu & Kanhu Murmu	Tribal uprising against British rule
3	Revolt of 1857 (First War of Independence)	1857	Rani Lakshimbai, Mangal Pandey, Bahadur Shah Zafar	India's first large-scale revolt
4	Champaran Satyagraha	1917	Mahatma Gandhi	Gandhi का पहला सत्याग्रह in India
5	Kheda Satyagraha	1918	Gandhi, Sardar Patel	किसानों की कर माफी की मांग
6	Ahmedabad Mill Strike	1918	Mahatma Gandhi	Workers' rights movement
7	Non-Cooperation	1920-22	Mahatma Gandhi, Ali	Mass movement; Khilafat

	Movement		Brothers	support
8	Chauri Chaura Incident	1922	Mahatma Gandhi	Non-Cooperation suspended
9	Bardoli Satyagraha	1928	Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel	किसानों का आंदोलन; Patel called 'Sardar'
10	Civil Disobedience Movement (Salt Satyagraha)	1930	Mahatma Gandhi	Dandi March, breaking salt law
11	Peshawar Movement	1930	Khan Abdul Ghaffar Khan	Frontier Gandhi's movement
12	Poona Pact	1932	Mahatma Gandhi & B.R. Ambedkar	Dalit representation agreement
13	Quit India Movement	1942	Mahatma Gandhi, Indian National Congress	"Do or Die"; mass protest
14	INA Movement	1942-45	Subhas Chandra Bose	Azad Hind Fauj role
15	Naval Mutiny	1946	Indian Navy personnel	One of last uprisings before independence